PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6799556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY NAME previously recorded on Reel 031619 Frame 0319. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNG LEE	11/14/2013
MAHESH GOPALAN	11/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIQUIFY, INC.
Street Address:	3375 SCOTT BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	#206
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14023630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)521-5450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-549-4195 Phone:

Email: cnye@reedsmith.com

PETER A. EMMI, REED SMITH LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 599 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-7650

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8843778 NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER A. EMMI **SIGNATURE:** /Peter A. Emmi/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/07/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=US PAT NO 8843778 - 31619-319#page1.tif source=US PAT NO 8843778 - 31619-319#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 056784 FRAME: 0407

506752739

source=US PAT NO 8843778 - 31619-319#page3.tif
source=US PAT NO 8843778 - 31619-319#page4.tif
source=US PAT NO 8843778 - 31619-319#page5.tif
source=US PAT NO 8843778 - 31619-319#page6.tif
source=US PAT NO 8843778 - 31619-319#page7.tif
source=US PAT NO 8843778 - 31619-319#page8.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2618132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNG LEE	11/14/2013
MAHESH GOPALAN	11/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIQUIFY, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	3375 SCOTT BOULEVARDM # 206
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14023630	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)621-0088

 Phone:
 312-621-1330

 Email:
 mail@cherskov.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. CHERSKOV

Address Line 1: 123 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0403-02780
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. CHERSKOV
Signature:	/Michael J. Cherskov/
Date:	11/18/2013

502572255

PATENT REEL: 056784 FRAME: 0409 OF \$40.00 14025650

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment2462DIV#page1.tif source=assignment2462DIV#page2.tif source=assignment2462DIV#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled "METHOD OF DYNAMICALLY CALIBRATING A DDR MEMORY CONTROLLER)"(Attorney Ref. No. 0403-02462 DIV), the specification of which

(Check one) ____ was filed herewith. X was filed on September 11, 2013 with sexial no 14/023,630

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above and that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 (a).

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application of any patent issuing thereon.

Further, Jun LEE and Makesh GOPALAN of Sunnyvale, California, for good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby Initial: acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set gyer, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unio UNIQUIFY, ENCORPORATED, faving a place of business at 3375 Scott Boulevard, #206, Santa Clara, California, 05054, he successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by me and disclosed in the above 6/28/28/ identified patent application, and executed by us on the date bereinafter set forth, and any divisions and continuations thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised in its own mone to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the fidl right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said

> **PATENT** REEL: 056784 FRAME: 0411

 $\mathcal{F}, \mathcal{L}_{+}$

Date:

Initial:

Date:

Assignment-Statement		Initial:	*****	
lo RecJun LISE Page -2-		Date:		
UNIQUIFY, INCORP	<u>Inc.</u> ORTED, its successors and assigns.	Initial: Date:		
empensation but § INCORPORATED, its whenever requested, a divisional, continuing Models and Designs everything possible to them, in obtaining and	amed considerations we hereby agra gibout cost to ourselves, prompt l'invecssors and assigns, any mots kn and testify in any logal proceedings, and reissue applications for Letters Pr and assignments thereof, make all aid said assignee, its successors and enforcing proper Letters Patents. Inve aid invention or inventions and impro-	is that we vily community community us recover to us recover to us recover to us recover the control of the con	vill without additional icate to UNIQUIFY specting said invention ful papers, execute all r's Certificates, Utility the and generally defined when requested by este, Utility Model and	Initial: Date: (1202)
fail name first invento	97 June 100			35% C.a.
Inventor's Signature: _		Date	11-14-2012	Date:
Residence:	<u>1588 Heritage Bay Dr.</u>	00000 for connector		
Mailing Address:		on despessions		
Citizenship:	San Jese, CA 95138 US	eccentration (
Full name of second in	ventor: Mabash Gogalan	recordadisəs,		
Inventor's Signature: _	c manul	Date	11/14/13	
Residence:	7 <u>00 S. Albel St., Unit 725</u>	one and the second		
Mailing Address:	Mûpilas, CA 9503\$ 	par rende nimet. Propini IIII		
ext. x y e	Milpitas, CA 95035 VS	***************************************		

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 88: COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) BE IT REMEMBERED that on this ______day of ______, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came the above named persons, who are personally known to nic to be the identical persons described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes and considerations thereig expressed. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 11/18/2013

Assignment-Stalement in Re: Jun LEE -C-aga4

aforesaid.

ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled "METHOD OF DYNAMICALLY CALIBRATING A DDR MEMORY CONTROLLER)"(Attorney Ref. No. 0403-02462 DIV), the specification of which

(Check one) ____ was filed herewith. X was filed on September 11, 2013 with serial no 14/023,630

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above and that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 (a).

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application of any patent issuing thereon.

Further, Jun LEE and Mahesh GOPALAN of Sunnyvale, California, for good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby Initial: acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto UNIQUIFY, INCORPORATED, having a place of business at 3375 Scott Boulevard, #206, Santa Clara, California, 95054, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by me and disclosed in the above identified patent application, and executed by us on the date hereinafter set forth, and any divisions and continuations thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the G full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said

Date:

Initial:

Date:

6/28/21

Assignment-Statement		Initial:	_	
In Re: Jun LEE Page -2-		Date:		
	PORTED, its successors and assigns.	Initial: 6 /:	M 2 <i>8</i> /2	
And for the above-named considerations we hereby agree that we will without additional compensation but without cost to ourselves, promptly communicate to UNIQUIFY, INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention			Initial:	
whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by				Date:
them, in obtaining and Design protection for	o aid said assignee, its successors and a l enforcing proper Letters Patents, Inven- said invention or inventions and improv	itor's Certific	cate, Utility Model and	Initial:
all other countries.				<u>GM</u>
Full name first invent	or: Jung Lee			Date:
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	11-14-2012	6/28/21
Residence:	1588 Heritage Bay Dr.			
Mailing Address:	San Jose, CA 95138 1588 Heritage Bay Dr. San Jose, CA 95138			
Citizenship:	US			
Full name of second in	aventor: Mahesh Gopalan	······		
Inventor's Signature:	a Mahosh	Dates	11/14/13	
Residence:	700 S. Abel St., Unit 225			
X4.02	Milpitas, CA 95035	***************************************		
Mailing Address:	700 S. Abel St., Unit 225			
Citizenship:	Milpitas, CA 95035 US	·····		
ė,	***************************************			

In Re: Jun LEE Page -3-
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS: COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)
BE IT REMEMBERED that on this day of, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came the above named persons, who are personally known to me to be the identical persons described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.
Notary Public
My Commission Funiteer

RECORDED: 07/07/2021

Assignment-Statement